Whilst the Group does not allocate manufacturing costs to divisions for financial reporting purposes, the
following table sets out the allocation of these
costs to the divisions on a basis management considers to be reasonable
:

% of total manufacturing costs

Global Banking & Markets 10%
Global Transaction Services 10%
UK
 Retail & Commercial
 Banking

50%
US Retail & Commercial
 Banking

7.5%
Europe & Middle East Retail & Commercial
 Banking

7.5%
Asia
 Retail & Commercial
 Banking

5%
RBS Insurance 5%
Centre 5%

CENTRAL ITEMS

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

18

Central Items
 comprises RBS group and corporate functions, the RBS share of ABN AMRO's head office costs and the
pro forma funding costs associated with the ABN AMRO acquisition.

RESTATEMENTS

Divisional results for 2007 and 2006 as previously published have been restated to reflect transfers of
operations and businesses between divisions following the implementation of the Group restructure. These
changes do not affect the overall results of the Group.

2007 2006
Previously

reported Transfers Restated
Previously

reported Transfers Restated
£m £m £m £m £m £m

Global Banking & Markets
Contribution 4,916 86 5,002 4,365 (17) 4,348

Global Transaction Services
Contribution 1,632 17 1,649 1,561 55 1,616

UK
 Retail & Commercial Banking
Contribution 6,250 (43) 6,207 5,722 (37) 5,685

US Retail & Commercial
Banking
Contribution 1,557 (81) 1,476 1,821 (82) 1,739

Europe & Middle East Retail &
Commercial Banking
Contribution 760 38 798 662 36 698

Asia
 Retail & Commercial Banking
Contribution 209 (4) 205 119 (2) 117

RBS Insurance
Contribution 902 3 905 964 3 967

Manufacturing
Contribution (4,234) (53) (4,287) (4,164) (28) (4,192)

Centre
Contribution (1,678) 37 (1,641) (1,728) 72 (1,656)

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

19

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

The unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared solely for illustrative purposes and is not
necessarily indicative of the results that might have been achieved had the acquisition and transfers
occurred on the dates indicated, nor is it necessarily indicative of the results of operations that may, or may
be expected to be achieved in the future.

Statutory accounts
Financial information contained in this document does not constitute statutory accounts within the meaning
of section 240 of the Companies Act 1985 ("the Act"). The statutory accounts for the year ended 31